                     MWOCES-192 Series
OCP Compliant Power Shelf
MWOCES-192.A05.D01 Page 1 of 7
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MWOCES-192 Series is a 19” 2U, OCP compliant power shelf that provides a delivery system for up to six
74mm 1U Power Supplies (PSU), one Remote Management Unit (RMU), two Automatic Transfer Switches
(ATS)1 intended for Power Distribution architectures. Two AC input connectors are provided supporting either

MWOCES-192-G, M (200-240VAC  line to
Neutral) per line   56.0
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number1 Output Busbar Configuration Input Configuration ATS Function
MWOCES-192-A
Multi-link busbar
Three-phase four wire Delta Yes
MWOCES-192-G2 Three-phase five wire Wye Yes
MWOCES-192-M
Three-phase four wire Delta
Three-phase five wire Wye
Single-phase
No
1includes power drawn from the AC outlets
2 MWOCES-192-M Model does not support ATS
module(s)
FEATURES
 OCP compliant
 15kW Total Output Power (N+1)1
 2U Height
 444(W)x680(L)x87(H)mm
 Accommodates up to six PSUs, two ATS
modules and one RMU2
 Input redundancy can be achieved with
ATS2
 12.3V Output
 Optional mounting kit available
 N+1 Redundancy
 Hot Swappable
 Equipped with six C13 2.5A / AC outlet
 Support external BBU (Murata battery
backup system)
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Output Voltage Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12.3Vdc
Output Power4,5
With six (6) PSUs 0  15,000
W
With five (5) PSUs 0  15,000
With four (4) PSUs 0  12,000
With three (3) PSUs 0  9,000
With two (2) PSUs 0  6,000
With one (1) PSU 0  3,000
Output Current5
With six (6) PSUs 0  1,220
A
With five (5) PSUs 0  1,220
With four (4) PSUs 0  976
With three (3) PSUs 0  732
With two (2) PSUs 0  488
With one (1) PSU 0  244
Holdup Time
With six (6) PSUs [5+1] 14.4
ms
With six (6) PSUs [3+3] 24
With five (5) PSUs [4+1] 15
With four (4) PSUs [3+1] 16
With four (4) PSUs [2+2] 24
With three (3) PSUs [2+1] 18
With two (2) PSUs [1+1] 24
With one (1) PSU 12
4In case of 3 bus bar (V1 Open Rack) connection with/without KIT, output power through a bus bar shall be less than 5kW.
5Refer to OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS table for deployments with MWOC-ATS-1.
                     MWOCES-192 Series
OCP Compliant Power Shelf
MWOCES-192.A05.D01 Page 2 of 7
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTCS FOR DEPLOYMENTS WITH ATS-1
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Output Power